Si3228x Data Short: ProSLIC® Single-Chip
Dual FXS Solution
The Si3228x Dual ProSLIC® devices, in a single package, implement two complete for-
eign exchange station (FXS) telephony interfaces. The Si3228x devices operate from a
3.3 V supply and have standard PCM/SPI or 3-wire ISI digital interfaces. A pair of built-in
dc-dc converter controllers can be used to automatically generate the optimal battery
voltage required for each line-state, optimizing efficiency and minimizing heat genera-
tion. The Si3228x devices are designed to operate with capacitive boost tracking battery

silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev.  0.5
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Table 1.1.  Si3228x Ordering Guide
P/N Description Package Type Max VBAT Temperature
Si32280-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface QFN482 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32280-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface QFN482 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32281-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface, DTMF
detection
QFN482 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32281-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface, DTMF
detection
QFN482 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32282-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface, dai-
sy-chain mode
QFN562 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32282-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface, dai-
sy-chain mode
QFN562 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32283-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface,
DTMF detection, daisy-chain mode
QFN562 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32283-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface,
DTMF detection, daisy-chain mode
QFN562 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32284-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface, Smart
Ringing
QFN482 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32284-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface, Smart
Ringing
QFN482 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32285-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface, DTMF
detection, Smart Ringing
QFN482 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32285-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface, DTMF
detection, Smart Ringing
QFN482 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32286-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface, dai-
sy-chain mode, Smart Ringing
QFN562 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32286-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface, dai-
sy-chain mode, Smart Ringing
QFN562 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32287-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface,
DTMF detection, daisy-chain mode,
Smart Ringing
QFN562 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32287-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface,
DTMF detection, daisy-chain mode,
Smart Ringing
QFN562 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Note:
1. Adding the suffix "R" to the part number (e.g., Si32282-C-FMR) denotes tape and reel.
2. QFN - Quad-Flat No-leads
Si3228x Data Short: ProSLIC® Single-Chip Dual FXS Solution
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  1
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
USA